POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION MEETING

Maiiston AGENDA

July 24, 2025 at 5:30 PM
303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

1. Call to Order/Roll Call

2. Discussion and Action Relating to Minutes
a. June 26, 2025

3. Discussion and Possible Action Relating to the Financial Report
a. Financial Reports

4. Fire Chief's Report

&

June Report

b. June Incident Report

[

June Call Log

5. Discussion and Action to Approve the DNR Memorandum of Understanding for Mutual Aid
and Fire Suppression Services

a. DNR Memorandum

b. Fire Department/DNR Memorandum of Understanding for Mutual Aid and Fire Suppression

Services
6. Discussion and Action Relating to the Appeal of Emergency Billing
a. Christopher Barebo Emergency Appeal

7. Police Chief's Report

a. June 2025
8. Adjourn
NOTICE:

It is possible that action will be taken on any of the items on the agenda and that the agenda may be
discussed in any order. It is also possible that a quorum of other governmental bodies of the

municipality may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be




taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body

specifically referred to above in this notice.

Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals
through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact City
Deputy Clerk Carole Wolff at (608) 747-2706.

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting telephonically should call City Hall by 4pm the
day of the meeting. Staff will be happy to provide instructions on joining the meeting by phone. City Hall
main number: 608-847-6676




Section 2, Item a.

POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION MINUTES

THE CITY OF
MauSton June 26, 2025 at 5:30 PM

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

1. Call to Order/Roll Call: The Police and Fire Commission met on June 26, 2025, in the Council
Chambers of Mauston City Hall. Chair Brian McGuire called the meeting to order at 5:36 p.m.
Members present were Jack Hammer, Katie Gruman, Deborah Shuman, and Brian McGuire.
Gary Purvis was absent. Also present were Police Chief Mike Zilisch, Assistant Fire Chief Rob
Nelson, and City Administrator Daron Haugh.

2. Minutes: Motion by Hammer, seconded by Gruman, to approve the minutes of the May 21,

2025, meeting. Motion passed by voice vote.

3. Financial Report: Motion by McGuire, seconded by Gruman, to approve the Financial Report

as presented. Motion passed by voice vote.

4. Fire Chief's Report: The calls for service in May 2025 were reviewed and explained. Assistant
Chief Nelson reported that the Fire Department received funding for hose purchases, along with
donations from a memorial fund and Oakdale Electric. Additionally, following the recent
conference in Wisconsin Dells where the new tanker was featured, a donation from Midwest
Tanker was accepted. He also reported that three firefighters recently completed the officer
class, and a new command vehicle and slide-in unit for the brush truck have been ordered.
Finally, he stated that the Fire Department received positive feedback from the Pancake
Breakfast. Motion by Hammer, seconded by McGuire, to approve the Fire Chief’'s Report.
Motion passed by voice vote.

5. Police Chief's Report: The May 2025 statistical reports were reviewed and explained. There
were 1,744 calls for service in May, 2025, compared to 1,251 calls in May 2024. Last month
(April 2025), there were 1,727 calls. Motion by Hammer, seconded by McGuire, to approve the

Police Chief's Report. Motion passed by voice vote.

6. The Swearing in of Officer Taylor Rakes: A short ceremony was held for the swearing-in of
Officer Taylor Rakes as he officially becomes a patrol officer for the City of Mauston. Members

of the Police Department as well as Officer Rakes’ family were present, followed by a small




Section 2, Item a.

reception. The Police and Fire Commission congratulates and welcomes Officer Rakestotre

Mauston Police Department.

Emergency Billing Appeal: The individual appealing the billing was unable to attend due to a
work conflict. Motion by McGuire, seconded by Hammer, to table this item until the July

meeting. Motion passed by voice vote.

Adjourn: Motion by Gruman, seconded by Shuman, to adjourn. Motion passed by voice vote.

Meeting adjourned at 6:01 p.m.




7/22/2025

10:10 AM

M &EiZi‘Fton

Reprint Check Register - Qulck Report - ALL

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH

Accounting Checks

Posted From: 6/14/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 7/18/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee
ETF 6/20/2025 Department of Employee Trust Fund (ETF)
Manual Check City of Mauston - Health Ins Premiums
41134 6/19/2025 American Test Center, Inc.
FD - Annual safety inspect
41135 6/19/2025 Baer Insurance Services, Inc
City of Mauston - 3rd Qrtr 25 Premiums
41140 6/19/2025 Jefferies, Treyton
FD - Shop Vac Reimburse for Fire Station
41141 6/19/2025 Jefferson Fire & Safety, Inc
FD - Labor for SCBA repair
41143 6/19/2025 North Star Emergency Vehicle Service Inc.
FD - Routine pump inspect/maint
41147 6/25/2025 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
City of Mauston - Items for office/use
41154 6/25/2025 Conway Shield
FD - Heel pad
41158 6/25/2025 Dinges Fire Company
FD - items for maint/repairs
41166 6/25/2025 JComp Technologies Inc
City of Mauston - IT Services
41182 6/25/2025 Spartan Armor Systems
FD - Armor Sets/Curve Full Coat
41189 6/30/2025 AT&T Mobility
City of Mauston - Monthly Phone Service
41194 7/02/2025 3RT Networks, LLC
City of Mauston - Monthly IT Service
41195 7/02/2025 Advantage Police Supply Inc
FD - Helmets
41197 7/02/2025 Applied Concepts, Inc.
PD - Message Trailer
41198 7/02/2025 Delta Dental of Wisconsin
City of Mauston - Dental Premiums
41203 7/02/2025 Krueger, Kaitlyn
FD - reimburse for festival
41207 7/02/2025 Mauston Area Ambulance Assn., Inc

PD - legal blood draw x2

Section 3, Item a.

Page: 1

ACCT

Amount

17,520.56

1,365.00

14,139.33

105.48

842.89

2,750.00

415.47

98.30

260.49

26.25

1,712.29

932.05

861.90

2,554 .44

22,807.00

1,033.71

79.90

250.00




7/22/2025

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH

10:10 AM

M Maiiston

Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL

Accounting Checks

Posted From: 6/14/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 7/18/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee
41208 7/02/2025 Motorola Solutions, Inc
PD - Radios
41211 7/02/2025 Performance Heating & Cooling Solutions
PD - Air Conditioner Maint
41213 7/02/2025 Rhyme Business Products
City of Mauston - Copier lease fees
41219 7/02/2025 VSP Vision Service Plan
City of Mauston - Vision Ins Expense
41222 7/02/2025 Wisconsin Chiefs of Police Association
PD - Conference Fees
41227 7/09/2025 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
City of Mauston - Items for office/use
41230 7/09/2025 BAYCOM, Inc
FD - Items for maint/repairs
41242 7/09/2025 Jefferson Fire & Safety, Inc
FD - SCBA repair
41246 7/09/2025 Mauston True Value, Inc.
City of Mauston - Hardware & Supplies
41253 7/09/2025 Richards - Bria Law Office
City of Mauston - Legal for Month
41257 7/09/2025 Stericycle, Inc
City of Maudton - Shredding Service Fees
41258 7/09/2025 SymbolArts LLC
PD - Mental Health Badges
ALLIANT 6/26/2025 Alliant - 1735130000
Manual Check City of Mauston - Electric & Gas fees
ALLIANT 6/21/2025 Alliant - 0849610000
Manual Check City of Mauston - Electric & Gas fees
UTILITIES 7/07/2025 City of Mauston

Manual Check

City of Mauston - Utilities for Month

Grand Total

Section 3, Item a.

Page: 2
ACCT

Amount

774 .40

170.00

76.99

221.10

550.00

231.31

130.00

142.84

13.99

1,372.19

62.31

5,105.50

782.48

3.10

1,056.24

78,447.51
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M Maiiston

7/22/2025 10:10 aM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page: 3
ACCT
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 6/14/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 7/18/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Amount
Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - General Fund 78,447.51
Total Expenditure from all Funds 78,447.51




M Maiiston

Section 3, Item a.

712212025 10:15AM Budget Comparison - Detail Page: 1
Fire Department AccTt
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number July 07/22/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-43420-000-000 Fire Ins Tax from State 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 -13,500.00 0.00
100-00-43524-000-000 Forest Fire Protect Grant (FD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-44301-000-000 Fire Inspection Fee 0.00 300.00 1,000.00 -700.00 30.00
100-00-46220-000-000 Township Rural Fire Reimbursmt 0.00 219,503.00 219,503.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-46220-001-000 Township Rural Fire 2% Dues 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 -13,500.00 0.00
100-00-46223-000-000 Emergency Response Fee Revenue 0.00 18,749.00 62,250.00 -43,501.00 30.12
Fire Department Revenues 0.00 238,552.00 309,753.00 -71,201.00 77.01
0.00 238,552.00 309,753.00 -71,201.00 77.01

Total Revenues




M &EiZi‘Fton

Section 3, Item a.

712212025 10:15AM Budget Comparison - Detail Page: 2
Fire Department AccT
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number July 07/22/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52200-110-000 Salary/Wages 426.27 10,957.94 16,600.00 5,642.06 66.01
100-00-52200-120-000 Hourly Wages 0.00 6,551.50 30,873.00 24,321.50 21.22
100-00-52200-120-100 Fire calls wages 0.00 35,011.30 90,000.00 54,988.70 38.90
100-00-52200-130-000 FICA/Medicare 3242 4,019.48 10,517.00 6,497.52 38.22
100-00-52200-131-000 Health Insurance 0.00 0.00 1,365.00 1,365.00 0.00
100-00-52200-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
100-00-52200-133-000 Dental Insurance 0.00 0.00 194.00 194.00 0.00
100-00-52200-134-000 Vision Insurance 0.00 0.00 53.00 53.00 0.00
100-00-52200-135-000 Retirement 28.33 2,787.98 4,756.00 1,968.02 58.62
100-00-52200-191-000 Protective Clothing/Gear 0.00 471.37 2,500.00 2,022.63 19.09
100-00-52200-213-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-221-000 Electricity 0.00 2,539.93 3,800.00 1,260.07 66.84
100-00-52200-222-000 Heating Gas 0.00 2,639.44 7,669.00 5,029.56 34.42
100-00-52200-223-000 Water/Sewer 831.27 4,949.97 8,330.00 3,380.03 59.42
100-00-52200-224-000 Telephone/Fax 0.00 1,875.37 3,750.00 1,874.63 50.01
100-00-52200-241-000 Extinguisher Maint/Repair 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
100-00-52200-290-000 Outside Contractual services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-292-000 Hydrant Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00 131.98 700.00 568.02 18.85
100-00-52200-321-000 Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 72433 1,000.00 275.67 7243
100-00-52200-331-000 Motor Fuel 0.00 4,062.20 5,500.00 1,437.80 73.86
100-00-52200-331-001 Motor Fuel for TRFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 14.48 7413 0.00 -74.13 0.00
100-00-52200-353-000 Info Tech 0.00 1,452.75 2,250.00 797.25 64.57
100-00-52200-354-000 Equipmnt Maint (Non-Office) 142.84 8,226.63 7,605.00 -621.63 108.17
100-00-52200-355-000 Truck Maintenance 0.00 5,399.99 7,000.00 1,600.01 7714
100-00-52200-357-000 Pager & Radio Repair 130.00 260.00 2,500.00 2,240.00 10.40
100-00-52200-361-000 Building Maintenance 13.99 7,004.96 4,000.00 -3,004.96 175.12
100-00-52200-390-000 Miscellaneous 79.90 4,550.75 4,377.00 -173.75 103.97
100-00-52200-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 0.00 25,959.27 34,100.00 8,140.73 76.13
100-00-52200-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 205.00 0.00 -205.00 0.00
100-00-52200-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 14,948.56 0.00 -14,948.56 0.00
100-00-52200-811-000 Equipment Purchases 2,554.44 4,748.65 10,000.00 5,251.35 47.49
100-00-52200-811-001 State Issued 2% Dues 0.00 3,304.00 13,500.00 10,196.00 2447
100-00-52200-821-000 FD Building Improvement 0.00 260.49 0.00 -260.49 0.00

Fire Department Expenses 4,253.94 153,123.97 273,239.00 120,115.03 56.04

Total Expenses 4,253.94 153,123.97 273,239.00 120,115.03 56.04
Net Totals -4,253.94 85,428.03 36,514.00 -48,914.03 233.96




M Maiiston
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712212025 10:14 AM Budget Comparison - Detail Page: 1
Police Department with Wage ACCT
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number July 07/22/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52100-110-000  Salary/Wages 43,024.32 495,634.77 1,007,149.00 511,514.23 49.21
100-00-52100-111-000  Clerical OT Wages 0.00 0.00 1,270.00 1,270.00 0.00
100-00-52100-112-000  Officer PT Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-116-000  Officer OT Wages 4,067.41 43,945.12 64,062.00 20,116.88 68.60
100-00-52100-121-000  Crossing Guard Wages 0.00 1,716.00 10,500.00 8,784.00 16.34
100-00-52100-130-000  FICA/Medicare 3,488.16 43,205.68 82,848.00 39,642.32 52.15
100-00-52100-131-000  Health Insurance 268.75 105,833.66 175,965.00 70,131.34 60.14
100-00-52100-132-000  FSA Contribution 0.00 8,643.14 7,150.00 -1,493.14 120.88
100-00-52100-133-000  Dental Insurance 1,033.711 6,976.12 11,401.00 4,424.88 61.19
100-00-52100-134-000  Vision Insurance 221.10 1,455.00 2,681.00 1,226.00 54.27
100-00-52100-135-000  Retirement 6,124.45 80,420.80 153,374.00 72,953.20 52.43
100-00-52100-191-000  Protective Cloth/Gear 0.00 8,452.29 11,750.00 3,297.711 71.93
100-00-52100-213-000  Legal 1,372.19 4,546.51 18,000.00 13,453.49 25.26
100-00-52100-216-000  Hire & Recruitment 0.00 535.00 500.00 -35.00 107.00
100-00-52100-217-000  Investigations 250.00 2,435.08 15,000.00 12,564.92 16.23
100-00-52100-217-100 K9 Unit Expenses 0.00 950.00 2,000.00 1,050.00 47.50
100-00-52100-217-300  Fed Equity Share Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-217-900 K9 Unit Special Acct Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-221-000  PD Electricity 0.00 2,899.41 6,250.00 3,350.59 46.39
100-00-52100-222-000  PD Heating Gas 0.00 1,410.75 4,700.00 3,289.25 30.02
100-00-52100-224-000  Telephone/Fax 0.00 4,522.64 9,500.00 4,977.36 47.61
100-00-52100-290-000  Contractual Service 62.31 5,134.91 15,000.00 9,865.09 34.23
100-00-52100-310-000  Office Supplies 0.00 1,929.05 2,250.00 320.95 85.74
100-00-52100-313-000  Cleaning supplies-PD 0.00 459.67 1,750.00 1,290.33 26.27
100-00-52100-313-100  Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-320-000  Membership/Dues 0.00 350.00 500.00 150.00 70.00
100-00-52100-321-000  Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-330-000  Educ/Trng/Travel 550.00 9,345.61 15,000.00 5,654.39 62.30
100-00-52100-331-000  Motor Fuel 0.00 6,891.36 25,500.00 18,608.64 27.02
100-00-52100-341-000  Prof Equipt/Supplies 23,812.711 39,634.25 22,000.00 -17,634.25 180.16
100-00-52100-352-000  Office Equip Maint/Service 62.51 302.12 2,750.00 2,447.88 10.99
100-00-52100-353-000  Info Tech 861.90 4,830.03 12,500.00 7,669.97 38.64
100-00-52100-354-000  Equipmnt Maint (Non Office) 0.00 2,826.52 6,000.00 3,173.48 47.11
100-00-52100-361-000  Building Maintenance 170.00 2,187.38 7,250.00 5,062.62 30.17
100-00-52100-390-000  Miscellaneous 0.00 157.52 500.00 342.48 31.50
100-00-52100-510-000  Ins (non-labor) 0.00 29,707.65 45,000.00 15,292.35 66.02
100-00-52100-740-000  Losses/Damages 0.00 4,985.35 0.00 -4,985.35 0.00
100-00-52100-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 5,105.50 5,105.50 0.00 -5,105.50 0.00

Police Department 90,475.02 927,428.89 1,740,100.00 812,671.11 53.30

Total Expenses 90,475.02 927,428.89 1,740,100.00 812,671.11 53.30
Net Totals -90,475.02 -927,428.89 ~1,740,100.00 -812,671.11 53.30

10




Section 4, Item a.

THE MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER’S ASSOCIATION
MAUSTON, WISCONSIN 53948

June 2025

In June the Fire Department responded to 11 calls. There were 7 calls in the
city, 4 calls in the rural area.

The city had 170 man hours.

The Rural had 122 man hours.

Three drills resulted in 94 man hours.

The total man hours for June was 386 man hours.

Brent D. Lenorud

Chief
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| Date

06/04/2025
06/13/2025
06/15/2025
06/19/2025
06/19/2025
06/23/2025
06/23/2025
06/24/2025
06/25/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025

MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION

MAUSTON, WI 53948

Report For June 2025

| Call Number | | Description |

2500069 Crash/Injury
2500070 CO alarm
2500071 Smoke alarm
2500072 Crash/Injury
2500073 Crash/Injury
2500074 Crash/Injury
2500075 Smell of gas
2500076 Crash/Injury
2500077 Car smoking
2500078 Smell of gas
2500079 CO alarm

Section 4, Item b.

Address

MM69

300 N Union St.
1050 Division St.
W4032 STH 82
19 Ave & STH 82
5088 Phaff Rd.
N4746 17Th Ave.

Sherman St. & Lincoln St.

603 N Union St.
1101 Gateway
17 Remington
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Section 4, Item c.

MAUSTON FIRE DEPT. MONTHLY CALL LOG

MONTH: June 2025

58|02 6-4-2025 | 6-13-2025 | 6-15-2025 | 6-19-2025 | 6-19-2025 | 6-23-2025 | 6-23-2025 | 6-24-2025 | 6-25-2025 | 6-26-2025 |6-26-2025 6-9-2025 | 6-11-2025 | 6-23-2025
NAME 2 f ; 8 Mauston Mauston Mauston Lemonweir | Lemonweir Lisbon Lemonweir Mauston Mauston Mauston |Mauston Drill Drill Drill
Jim Allaby Captain 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Derek Brown 2 2
Nate Brown 2 2 2
Paul Brown 2 2 2 2 2
Chris Carioscia 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Bob Curran 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Corbin Czyscon 2 2 2 2 2
Brandon Goyette 2 2 2 2 2 2
Shaun Goyette 2
Kim Hale 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Richard Hale 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Dylan Huettl 2 2
Treaton Jefferies 2 2 2 2 2 2
Kaitlyn Kreuger 2 2 2 2 2
Logan Ladwig
Todd Lehr 2 2
Brent Lenorud Ass't Chief 2 2 2 2 2
Mike Lutz Captain 2 2 2 2 2 2
Mike Minard 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Aaron Nelson 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Blake Nelson
Rob Nelson Lt. 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Derek Pesik 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Andy Potter 2 2
Glenn Priest 2 2
Bob Resch Lt. 2 2 2 2 2
Brock Seifert 2 2 2 2 2 2
Kevin Stillson Lt. 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Peter Tremel 2
Mark Webster
Jacob Weiland

Month Man hours

Month Pay

13




Section 5, Item a.

Maiiston MEMO
——

To: Police & Fire Commission — Chair Brian McGuire

From: Daron J Haugh — City Administrator

Subject: Memorandum of Understanding for Mutual Aid & Fire Suppression Services
Date: 2025-07-24

The City of Mauston Fire Department regularly responds to emergencies in areas overseen by the Department
of Natural Resources, particularly within the Town of Lemonweir. Under the proposed Memorandum of
Understanding (MOU), if approved, the Fire Department would have the authority to send fire service invoices
directly to the DNR instead of billing the township or individual homeowners. This adjustment is intended to
make the billing process simpler and reduce any confusion for those in DNR-protected areas. I recommend
approving the MOU so that, when applicable, billing is handled directly with the Department of Natural
Resources rather than with the Township or parcel owners.

14




State of Wisconsin Section 5, ltem b.

Department of Natural Resources

Fire Department / DNR

PO Box 7921, Madison W1 53707-7921 of Understanding for Mutual Aid and
dnr.wi.gov Fire Suppression Services
Form 4300-061 (R 01/22) Page 1 of 5

Notice: Collection of this information is authorized pursuant to s. 26.145, Wis. Stats.; ch. NR 47, subch. | and VIII, Wis. Adm. Code;
Cooperative Forestry Assistance Act of 1978, Section 10(b)2 as amended; and 16 U.S.C. 2101-2114. Personal information collected will
be used for administrative purposes and may be provided to requesters to the extent required by Wisconsin's Open Records laws (ss.
19.32-19.39, Wis. Stats.).

Fire Department Name Check one
D In DNR Fire Protection Area
|:| In Cooperative Area

Address Phone Number (include area code)

City State ZIP Code Tax ID #

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into by and between the above-listed fire department (the Fire Department), and the State
of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (DNR), for the suppression of forest fires within each party’s respective
jurisdiction in DNR Protection Area and/or on land owned by the DNR (DNR Land) in Cooperative Area.

WHEREAS, s. 26.11, Wis. Stats., vests the DNR with the power, authority, and jurisdiction in all matters relating to prevention,
detection, and suppression of forest fires outside the limits of incorporated villages and cities and s. 23.09(4), Wis. Stats.,
and s. NR 1.23, Wis. Adm. Code, authorize the DNR to render assistance in case of emergencies.

WHEREAS, the DNR and the Fire Department pursuant to ss. 23.09(1)(2), 23.11 and 26.11(4), Wis. Stats., desire to
cooperate in the suppression of fires; it is agreed by and between the DNR and the Fire Department as follows:

1. DEFINITIONS

a. “Cooperative Area” means the areas of the State outside the DNR Protection Areas where Fire Departments have
primary forest fire initial attack responsibilities.

b. “DNR Protection Area” are the areas of the state defined by ss. NR 30.01 and NR 30.02, Wis. Adm. Code, as
intensive or extensive.

c. “Extended Attack” occurs when resources beyond those designated for initial attack must be dispatched to an
incident or when extensive mop-up is required. This is generally when suppression efforts exceed one hour.

d. “Forest Fire” means an uncontrolled, wild or running fire occurring on a forest, marsh, field, cutover or other lands
or involving farm, city, or village property and improvements incidental to the uncontrolled, wild or running fire
occurring on forest, marsh, field, cutover or other lands (as defined in s. 26.01(2), Wis. Stats.).

e. ‘“Incident Command System” means a set of personnel, policies, procedures, facilities, and equipment, integrated
into a common organizational structure designed to improve emergency response operations of all types and
complexities. ICS is a subcomponent of the National Incident Management System (NIMS), as released by the
U.S. Department of Homeland Security in 2004.

f.  “Initial Attack” is defined as the first hour when suppression efforts are needed.

g. “Non-reportable Fires” include incidents involving:

i. Burning activity that does not spread from predetermined limits
ii. Fires that cannot be located
iii. False alarms
iv. Structural fires
V. Vehicular or equipment fires

h. “Project fire” means and extended attack forest fire requiring state-wide resource deployment by the DNR

i. “Reportable Fires” are all fires not listed in Section. 1.g.

j- “Suppression” means the action of the responding agency(ies) beginning with initial attack and continuing through
control of the forest fire, mop-up, and until the forest fire is out.

k. Unified Command” means a system of command that enables institutions and agencies with different legal,
geographic, and functional responsibilities to coordinate, plan, and interact effectively

. “ATV” (all-terrain vehicle) and “UTV” (utility terrain vehicle) include equipment that is a manufactured motor driven
device capable of off-road use. These vehicles cannot meet the federal motor vehicle safety standards.
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Fire Department / DNR M_Sections. femb.
of Understanding for Mutual Aid and

Fire Suppression Services
Form 4300-061 (R 01/22) Page 2 of 5

2. RESPECTIVE RESPONSIBILITIES

a. The DNR is responsible for the suppression of all forest fires and protection and suppression of any improvements
threatened by forest fires as defined previously in s. 26.11, Wis. Stats.

b. DNR may assist the Fire Department when resources are available, as authorized by s. NR 1.23, Wis. Adm.

Code and s. 26.11(1), Wis. Stats.

c. Within DNR Protection Areas, the DNR may request the assistance of the Fire Departments to provide forest fire
suppression, as well as structural protection.

d. Outside of DNR Protection Areas, in the Cooperative Areas, the Fire Departments may request the assistance of
the DNR to provide additional resources and support in forest fire suppression and Fire Departments have been
delegated the authority on DNR-owned lands for fire suppression actions by virtue of this Agreement.

e. Structural and vehicular fires are the responsibility of the Fire Department, but the Fire Department may request
DNR equipment and personnel to assist with the structural and vehicular fire or when there is danger of a forest
fire being caused by the structural or vehicular fire.

3. REPORTING FIRES

a. The Fire Department agrees to make every effort to immediately notify the DNR of forest fires, or fires which may
become forest fires that are burning or threatening DNR protection areas or DNR Lands. If immediate notification
cannot be made, the Fire Department shall report the location of the fires, and the action taken, to the DNR as
soon as possible, but no later than 24 hours from its knowledge of the forest fires.

b. If the Fire Department is unable to contact the DNR, it shall take immediate, independent action to effectively
suppress the forest fire.

c. If it is uncertain whether a reported forest fire is within a DNR protection area or on DNR land due to the fire’s
proximity to the boundary line, the Fire Department or DNR shall notify the other party. If the Fire Department or
DNR is unable to contact the other party, it shall take immediate, independent action to effectively suppress
the forest fire, as soon as practicable. Thereafter, it shall notify the other party and report the location of the fire
and the action that was taken.

d. The DNR agrees to notify the Fire Department through County Dispatch if they become aware of a structure or
vehicular fire within the Fire Department’s jurisdiction.

4. COMMAND AT FIRES

The Incident Command System will be used at all forest fires. When the Fire Department is the first to arrive at the
scene of a forest fire within a DNR protection area or on DNR land, the Fire Department shall establish incident command
and begin initial attack. Command of the incident may be transferred to a qualified DNR incident commander upon
arrival. A Unified Command structure is encouraged when deemed appropriate. If DNR does not arrive on scene, or is
called to another incident, the Fire Department shall maintain command of the forest fire until out.

5. OUTSIDE ASSISTANCE

A DNR designated employee shall be consulted when in attendance by the chief officer of the Fire Department before
calling in additional crews and equipment or outside fire departments for forest fires originating and occurring in DNR
protection areas or on DNR lands. The incident commander is responsible for releasing the additional crews or equipment
as soon as possible.

6. EQUIPMENT AND PERSONNEL REQUIREMENTS

a. The DNR and the Fire Department agree to have available and utilize firefighting units suitable for suppressing
forest fires. Responding units should be equipped with forest fire fighting hand tools and equipment. All responding
units shall be equipped with a radio that contains a common frequency with the local DNR fire units, such as “Fire-
ground Blue.”

b. Itis recommended that Fire Departments respond to forest fires with firefighters that have successfully completed
INTRODUCTION TO WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION FOR WI FIRE DEPARTMENTS in accordance with
NFPA 1051 standards, which is an 8-hour course taught by DNR personnel and available to all Fire Departments.

c. Firefighters shall wear protective clothing on all forest fires. It is recommended that protective clothing meets the
1977 NFPA standard on protective clothing and equipment for forest fire fighting including, as a minimum, Nomex
shirts, pants or coveralls, boots, hardhat or helmet, and leather gloves. Use of web belts and fire shelters are also
recommended for additional protection. Structural turnout gear should be available on each unit for every
firefighter in the event there is a structural fire.
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7. FIRE SUPPRESSION SERVICES AND COMPENSATION

a.

The Fire Department agrees to provide suppression services on forest fires, if its resources are available,
whenever it is requested to respond by DNR or through established dispatch procedures. The DNR agrees to
provide suppression services on forest fires, when resources are available, if requested by the Fire Department or
through established dispatch procedures.

In DNR Protection Areas, Fire Department suppression services compensation applies to all forest fires occurring
outside the limits of incorporated villages and cities.

In Cooperative Areas, Fire Department suppression services compensation applies gnly to forest fires originating on
DNR owned lands.

On all State lands and lands under DNR management, Fire Department compensation applies only when invited
to assist with prescribed burning on DNR managed lands.

8. COMPENSATION
The Fire Department must choose one compensation option from each of the following response categories below.
Choose an option (for both a. initial attack and b. extended attack) and check the selected option box.

a.

NOTE: The person(s) responsible for causing the forest fire may be billed by DNR for all suppression costs,
including those incurred by the Fire Department, that are billed to DNR:

INITIAL ATTACK:

Compensation for providing initial attack forest fire suppression, (including building protection) on forest fires
within the Fire Department’s area of jurisdiction. Initial attack is defined as the first hour of forest fire suppression
services (choose option 1 or 2).

|:| Option 1. No payment for providing forest fire suppression on all initial attack forest fires.

|:| Option 2. Receive payment for providing forest fire suppression on all initial attack forest fires.

EXTENDED ATTACK:

Compensation for providing extended attack forest fire suppression, (including building protection) on forest fires
either in or outside the Fire Department’s own area of jurisdiction. Extended attack is defined as forest fire
suppression on an incident where services exceed one hour (choose option 1 or 2).

Option 1. No payment for providing forest fire suppression on all extended attack forest fires.

|:| Option 2. Receive payment for providing forest fire suppression on all extended attack forest fires.

9. PRESCRIBED BURNING

Would your fire department wish to be invited to participate in prescribed burning on DNR managed lands?
(choose option 1 or 2).

|:| Option 1. No, our fire department does not wish to be invited to participate in prescribed burning
activities on DNR managed lands.

|:| Option 2. Yes, our fire department would like to receive invitations to participate in prescribed
burning activities on State managed lands. (Choose one payment option below):

|:| No payment for participating in prescribed burns on DNR managed lands.
|:| Receive payment for participation in prescribed burning activities on DNR managed

lands. Payment includes all firefighter hours and one payment hour per day for each
piece of equipment requested and used.

10. BILLING PROCEDURE
a. The Fire Department, township, or governing body agrees not to directly bill any landowner, responsible party, or

governmental body for forest fire suppression service costs paid by the DNR for services consistent with this
Agreement.

If the Fire Department bills the DNR for fire suppression costs: (a) the bill shall be prepared on the appropriate
form, and (b) the bill shall be presented no later than 14 days following the date on which the fire suppression
was completed. Failure to meet this deadline may jeopardize the payment of the bill.
If the Fire Department submits a bill for services rendered in suppressing a forest fire, it shall be paid by the| 17
subject to the following limitations.
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i. No payment will be made by DNR for runs on or associated with non-reportable fires. Examples
include, but are not limited to:
Burning activity covered by a legal burning permit.
Burning activity not covered by a legal burning permit, but has not escaped control.
Cannot be located.
False alarms.
Structural fires.
Vehicle fires.
Cooking or warming fires.
ii. No payment will be made by DNR for forest fire suppression actions where the Fire Department
provides no suppression services.

11. RECOMMENDED STAFFING
a. The recommended staffing and equipment for initial attack forest fire suppression operations is as follows:
(i) 1 4x4 brush rig (ICS Type 5-7 Engine).
(i) 1 engine (or a tender (tanker) with pumping capabilities, ICS Type 1-4 Engines).
(i) 6 forest fire trained firefighters.

b. During periods of very high or extreme fire danger, more personnel and equipment than listed above may be
required for the initial response.

c. Should the Fire Department respond with more than the recommended or requested dispatch, only that equipment
and personnel needed and actually used for suppression will be compensated at the predetermined rate.
Compensation for additional equipment and personnel may not be made to the Fire Department unless the DNR
agrees it was reasonably necessary for suppression.

12. STAFFING FOR STRUCTURAL PROTECTION
Staffing and equipment dispatched for structural protection on project fires is Fire Department specific.

13. PAYMENT

a. SCHEDULE - Payment for engines and personnel used in forest fire suppression or prescribed burning shall be
made according to the following schedule:

(i) Engines that pumped for active forest fire suppression or prescribed burning $100/hour for suppression
and per day for prescribed burning.

(ii) ATVs, UTVs and similar equipment that pumped for active forest fire suppression or prescribed burning
$50/hour for suppression and per day for prescribed burning.

(i) Fire Department personnel that provide suppression assistance on the forest fire or prescribed burning
$15.00/hour.

b. CALCULATION OF PAYMENT - Following the first hour of suppression service, bills submitted shall be calculated
to the nearest ¥2 hour. Service begins when the engine leaves its station and continues until it returns to its
station when suppression action was taken by the Fire Department.

c. INCREASE IN PAYMENT - After consultation with the Fire Department Advisory Council, the Department, in its
discretion, may increase the hourly pay rate for Fire Department equipment and personnel for fire suppression and
prescribed burning activities identified under section 13.a. at any time while this agreement is in effect. A decision
by the Department to increase the pay rate, including the date by which the new pay rate will become effective, will
be communicated to the Fire Department via email correspondence or letter. The latest pay rates may also be
accessed on the Department website at the webpage address “dnr.wisconsin.gov” and enter key word search “FFP”.

14. LIABILITY
The Fire Department, its employees, agents, and members, shall not be deemed employees or agents of the DNR for
any purpose, including worker's compensation. Worker's compensation coverage for the employees, agents, and
members of the Fire Department shall be provided by the Fire Department in accordance with s. 102.07(7), Wis. Stats.
In addition, the DNR shall not be liable for any damage to, or destruction of, vehicles or suppression equipment beyond
that liability established in ss. 893.82 or 895.46, Wis. Stats., or as otherwise established by the State Claims Board and
approved in accordance with statutes.

15. COORDINATION

a. A written outline of routine communication procedures, notification procedures, together with maps and rosters of
on-call personnel, should be jointly prepared by and between the Fire Department and the DNR.
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area described in the Agreement shall be developed.

TERMINATION

This Agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto until six months following written notice of termination by
either party. Either party reserves the right to cancel this Agreement, in whole or in part, without penalty. The DNR
reserves the right to cancel this Agreement, in whole or in part, without penalty, due to non-appropriation of funds or
failure of the Fire Department to comply with the terms, conditions, or specifications described herein.

NONDISCRIMINATION

The Fire Department agrees not to discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of age, race,
religion, color, handicap, sex, physical condition, developmental disability, as described in s. 51.01(5), Wis. Stats.,
sexual orientation or national origin. This provision shall include, but not be limited to, the following: employment,
upgrading, demotion, or transfer, recruitment or recruitment advertising; layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms
of compensation; and selection for training, including apprenticeship. The Fire Department agrees to post in
conspicuous places, availability for employees and applications for employment, notices to be provided by the contracting
officer setting forth the provisions of the nondiscrimination clause.

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement may not be assigned or subcontracted, in part or in whole, without written approval from the DNR and
may only be changed or amended in writing.

PARTIES
a. In this Agreement, the DNR and the Fire Department includes its successors, their respective officers, employees,
agents, directors, subcontractors, assignees, partners, and representatives.
b. This Agreement and its referenced parts and attachments, shall constitute the entire Agreement and previous
Agreements, whether written or oral, are hereby superseded.
AMENDMENT

Any revisions must be made by an amendment to this Agreement or other written documentation, and signed by both
parties. This Agreement shall commence upon its signing by both parties and continue until termination under paragraph
16.

AUTHORIZATION

Each person signing this agreement, personally warrants and represents that he or she is authorized by his or her
principal to bind the party for whom he or she is signing.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES for the Secretary

Signature of DNR Area Forestry Leader Date Signed
Signature of Fire Chief Fire Department Date Signed
Signature of Other Authorized Representative Date Signed
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Section 6, Item a.

From: Rubik"s Mind

To: Mercedes Ravenscroft

Subject: Re: Acct#000-2025-23 Appeal
Date: Friday, May 23, 2025 11:53:34 AM

emergency fire 2 001.bmp

mergency fire 001.bm

Good Morning,

I apologize for the delay in response, I have been crazy busy at work.
Attached is my filled out appeal.

Let me know if you need anything further from me.

Thank you!

Christopher James Barebo
Food & Beverages Manager

Woodside Ranch
W4015 State Road 82 E Mauston, WI 53948
P: (608) 547-2623
w: woodsideranch.com e: Cbarebo@woodsideranch.com

On Wed, May 7, 2025 at 3:25 PM Mercedes Ravenscroft <mravenscroft@mauston.com> wrote:

Good Afternoon,

The form was attached in the first email | sent. You can email me the form filled out, which would be faster

than mailing it in. The next PFC meeting is May 21°* @ 5:30pm. Once you send the form, we can get back to
you to for the following PFC meeting.

Thank you

Sadie Rowenscroft
Accounting Assistant

City of Mauston
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Section 6, Item a.

608-847-6676

From: Rubik's Mind <cjbar mail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 7, 2025 2:10 PM

To: Mercedes Ravenscroft <mravenscroft@mauston.com>
Subject: Re: Acct#000-2025-23 Appeal

Good afternoon,

Ya know, I was wondering if you went by a nickname.

Alright, I can do that. I know I saw contacting you by email as an option on the form, and figured it
would obviously be the easiest, and fastest, way to communicate with you, but I will do as you
mentioned.

I noticed that the invoice was dated for the 25th. Crazy that it took 11days to make it one town over, but
I can get stuff from China in about a week Imao. Wild.

I’ll be sure to have it in before then.

I do have three questions for you though.
1. If possible, could you, please, email me a copy of the form I need to submit for an appeal?
2. Where can I turn the form in?

3. How can I find out when the next PFC meeting is, or do you know when the next PFC meeting is?

Thank you for your hastily response.

Christopher James Barebo

Food & Beverages Manager

Woodside Ranch

W4015 State Road 82 E Mauston, WI 53948
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P: (608) 547-2623
w: woodsideranch.com e: Cbarebo@woodsideranch.com

"Don't have a good day. Have a great one!"

On Wed, May 7, 2025 at 1:12 PM Mercedes Ravenscroft <mravenscroft@mauston.com> wrote:
Good morning,
If you want to appeal your bill, you’ll need to fill out the attached appeal form and return it to the City
within 30 days of your invoice date. For you, that means the form must be received by 05.25.25, since

your bill was dated 04.25.25.

Once the City gets your completed form, your appeal will be scheduled for a public hearing at the
next PFC meeting. Please note that you must attend this hearing for your appeal to be considered.

If you have any other questions in the meantime, feel free to reach out. Thank you

Sadie Rawvenscroft
Accounting Assistant
City of Mauston

608-847-6676

From: Rubik's Mind <cjbarebo@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 6, 2025 8:24 PM

To: Mercedes Ravenscroft <mravenscroft@mauston.com>
Subject: Acct#000-2025-23 Appeal

Hello Mercedes Ravencroft,

This is Christopher J. Barebo, and I am contacting you with regards towards the emergency fire call
that happened on 3/13/25.

I’d like to appeal the invoice. Whether that be for something as simple as entire invoice waiving, a
cost reduction, or even just interest rate removal is all up to you, or the city of mauston, I suppose. |
am not sure who makes that decision.
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It’s not like I can make this incident just go away, so charging interest to an invoice for a past
emergent event where no one was injured apart from my own vehicle just seems morally wrong to do,
in my opinion.

The reason why I believe it is morally wrong to charge interest is because, essentially, I
am being told that I will be charged more if I don’t pay on time for a past action that
would be considered a city protection..

That’s legalized extortion.

Now, the city did put out the fire that I called about. The protection level was met, and I'm
grateful, but I just don’t have the funds, and almost certainly won’t have the amount
needed within 90-days, so I’d like to appeal the fee.

I wouldn’t say that I’'m direly struggling financially, but I’m also definitely not swimming in money
by any means. I did have my truck burn down less than two months ago.. which means I needed to
buy a new vehicle.. which means I needed to register a new vehicle.. And not to mention all of the
property that I had within the vehicle, or that I also have plenty of other financial obligations that have
to be met in our damn near collapsing economy.. I know you feel that pain as well when you’re
standing at the grocery checkout.

I don’t make a lot of money.. in fact, I’m barely making it by on $17.50per hour, but I am, and I
would definitely be open to working something out, but it’1l take time. Something that is being taken
from me.

Thank you for your time, and also any genuine consideration on the matter.

Christopher James Barebo

Food & Beverages Manager

Woodside Ranch

W4015 State Road 82 E Mauston, WI 53948
P: (608) 547-2623

w: woodsideranch.com

e: Cbarebo@woodsideranch.com
"Don't have a good day. Have a great one!"
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Mauston Police

Department
June 2025

Chief Michael D. Zilisch
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Mauston Police Department
Total Traffic Citation Report, by Type, Officer

Citation Type:

Officer Citations Violations
1 1
Area Totals 1 1

Citation Type: ELC

Officer Citations Vielations
A Noe 2 2
A Weinke 6 6
B N Arenz 4 4
C Bailey l 1
MSchwichtenberg 9 9
N Waltemath 25 23
T Rakes 30 30
W A KIERSTYN 7 i
Area Totals 82 82

Citation Type: NTC

Section 7, Item a.

Officer Citations Violations
A Weinke I

B N Arenz 1 1
C Bailey 2 2.
MSchwichtenberg 2 2
N Waltemath 1 |
T Rakes 5 5
W A KIERSTYN 8 8
Area Totals 20 20
Report Totals 103 103

Report Includes:

All dates of issue between "00:00:01 06/01/25" and "23:59:59 06/30/25", All agencies matching "MPD’, All issuing officers,

All areas, All courts, All offense codes, All dispositions, All citation/warning types

rptriter.ré
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Agency: MPD MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Mauston Police Department
Total Traffic Warning Report, by Agency/Officer

Section 7, Item a.

Officer Warnings Violations

A Noe 38 47

A Weinke 105 140

B N Arenz 7 7

C Bailey 49 53

MSchwichtenberg 76 83

N Waltemath 49 56

T Rakes 105 154

W A KIERSTYN 42 52
Report Totals: 471 592

Report Includes:

All dates between "00:00:01 06/01/25" and "23:59: ", All agencies matching "MPD", All issuing officers, All

areas, All violations

ptritwr.r2

07/17/25
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pOLICE

Mauston Police Department
Total Accidents Report, by Agency

Agency Accidents
MAUSTON POLICE 11
DEPARTMENT

Total accidents included in this report: 11

Report Includes:

All accident dates between "06/01/25" and "06/30/25", All accident times, All agencies matching "MPD", All officers, All
location codes, All cities, All locality types, All environmental causes, All collision types, All severity codes, All weather
conditions, All road surfaces, All road characteristics, All road defects, All light conditions, All traffic controls, All damages

rptrtar.r3 07/17/25
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Mauston Police Department
Law Incident Table, by Date

Date Occurred Total Incidents
06/01/25 73
06/02/25 44
06/03/25 34
06/04/25 67
06/05/25 62
06/06/25 68
06/07/25 36
06/08/25 44
06/09/25 84
06/10/25 50
06/11/25 69
06/12/25 84
06/13/25 88
06/14/25 55
06/15/25 58
06/16/25 61
06/17/25 87
06/18/25 73
06/19/25 109
06/20/25 83
06/21/25 47
06/22/25 52
06/23/25 69
6/24/25 61
06/25/25 78
06/26/25 58
06/27/25 74
06/28/25 50
06/29/25 63
06/30/25 65

Total reported: 1946

Report Includes:
All dates between "00:00:01 06/01/25" and "23:59:59 06/30/25°, All agencies matching "MPD", All disposition's, All natures,
All location codes, All cities

lwlitr.x2 07/17/25
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Mauston Police Department
Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Agency: MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Nature;

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

911 HANG UP

ALARM

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

A Weinke

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Officer

[No Officer]

A Noe

A Weinke

C Bailey
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath

R Lueneburg

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN
Total Incidents for This Nature

AGENCY ASSIST

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

C Bailey

M Zilisch
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath

R Lueneburg
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Section 7, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nafure Page 2 of 11
Officer Totat
T Rakes 1
W A KIERSTYN 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 20
Nature: ATV COMPLAINT/STOP
Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: BUILDING CHECK
flicer Totai
A Noe 98
A Weinke 71
BN Arenz 5
C Bailey 62
E Sanner 5
MSchwichtenberg 141
N Waltemath 207
T Rakes 40
W A KIERSTYN 105
Total Incidents for This Nature 734
Natare: COMMUINTY ORIENTED POLICING
Officer Total
A Noe 29
A Weinke a3
B N Arenz G
C Bailey 21
E Banner 3
M Zilisch 2
MSchwichtenberg 28
N Waltemath 36
T Rakes 28
W A KIERSTYN 20
Total ¥ncidents for This Nature 206
Nature: CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
Officer Total
A Weinke 2
C Bailey I3
MSchwichtenberg i
R Lueneburg 1
T Rakes 1
W A KIERSTYN 1
Total Iicidents for This Nature 7
rplwiir.xa 0IN12S5
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 7, Item a.

Fage 3of 11

Nature:

Nature:

Mature:

Nature:

Natore:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

CITIZEN ASSIST

CIVI. MATTER

CIVIL PROCESS

Officer

A Noe

C Bailey

DM BENSON

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

R Lueneburg

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

Offiger

A Weinke

C Bailey

MSchwichtenberg

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

Qificer

N Waltemath

T Rakes

Tetal Incidents for This Nature

CIVIL, STANDBY

CMV

Officer

A Weinke

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer
MSchwickhtenberg
Total Incidents for This Nature

CITIZEN CONTACT

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz
C Bailey

E Sanner

N Waltemath
T Rakes
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Section 7, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Naiure Page 4 of 11
Offjcer Total
W A KIERSTYN 3
Total Incidents for This Nature 19

Nature: CRASH INVESTIGATION

Qfficer

A Noe

A Weinke

BN Arenz

C Bailey

MS8chwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

..
mHﬁNMNHHHE

.

Matore: CRASH WITH INTURY INVEST
CHficer
A Weinke
MSchwichtenberg

T Rakes
Total incidents for This Nature

Nature: DEATH INVESTIGATION
Oificer

E Sanner

Machwichtenberg

N Waltemaih

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: DISTURBANCE

Officer
A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

C Bailey

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

ot
o

Natare: DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
Officer uia
A Weinke

C Smart
T Rakes

— = =

rplwtir.xa . Q717728
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Section 7, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 5of 11
Officer Total
Total Incidents for This Nature 3
Nature: DRIVE OFF
Officer Toial
A MNoe i
C Bailey 1
T Rakes 2
Total Tncidents for This Nature 4
Natare: DRIVING COMPLAINT
Officer Total
A Weinke 3
B N Arenz 2
C Bailay 1
C GYLLIN 1
MSchwichtenberg 4
N Waltermath 3
T Rakes 2
W A KIERSTYN 1
Total Tncidents for This Mature 17
Watare: DRUG INVESTIGATION
Officer Total
A Noe 2
A Weinke 1
BN Arenz 3
R Lueneburg 6
Totat Tacidents for This Nature 10
Matare: HSCORT
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
E Sanner 1
Total Incidents for This Natore 2
MNature: FIRE
Officer Tatal
A Weinke 1
B N Arenz i
MSchwichtenberg i
N Waltemath 3
T Rakes 3
W A KIERSTYN 1
Total Incidents for This Natare 10
rplwiirxa 0771725
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 7, Item a.

Page 6 of 11

MNature:

Nature:

NMature:

MNatare:

Nature:

splwiirxa

FOUND PROPERTY

FRAUD

HARASSMENT

Officer

A Weinke

C Bailey

B Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

A Noe

B N Arenz

E Sanner

N Walternath

Total Incidents for This Natare

Officer
BN Arenz

" C Bailgy

MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath
Total Incidents for This Nature

INFORMATIONAL REPORT

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

C Bailey

MS&chwichtenberg

N Waltermath

R Lueneburg

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

JUVENILE INVESTIGATION

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

C Bailey
MSchwichtenbery
N Waltemath

T Rakes
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Section 7, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 7 of 11
Officer Total
Total Incidents for This Nature 8

Mature: K9

Officer

A Noe

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

g
o iR

Nature: "LITTER, POLLUTN, PUBLIC HEALT
Officer
T Rakes

W A KIHRSTYN
Total Tacidents for This Natore

Natare: LOCKOUT

Officer gt
A Noe

B N Arenz

E Sammer

MSchwicltenberg

W AKIBERSTYMN

Total Incidents for This Nature

L I L I N e =

Natnre: LOST PROPERTY

Officer

A Weinke

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

E
[
[ e

Natare: MEDICAL EMERGENCY
Officer
A Noe
A Weinke
B N Arenz
C Bailey
E Sanner
MSchwicktenberg
N Waltemath
T Rakes
W AKIERSTYN
Total Incidents for This Natere

=
e
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b

Natare: MENTAL HEALTH ASSIST/INVEST

rphvtinxa 1725
35




Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 7, Item a.

Page 8 of 11

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtirxa

Qfficer
A Noe

N Waltemath
Total Incidents for This Nature

NOISE COMPLAINT

Officer

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

UNSECURE PREMISES

Officer

A Weinke

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidenis for This Nature

ORDINANCE VIOLATION

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

N Waliemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

PARKING COMPLAINT

Oificer

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W AKIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

PROPERTY CRIME

Ofiicer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

C Bailey

E Whitefoot
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath

R Lueneburg

NP—HE

Total
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Section 7, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 9 of 11
Qificer Jotal
T Rakes 2
Total Incidents for This Naiure 24

Nature: RESTRAINING ORDER VIOLATION

Officer JYotal
T Rakes ’ 1
Total ¥ncidents for This Nature 1

Nature: ROAD HAZARD
Officer
[No Officer]
A Noe
A Weinke
C Bailey
MSehwichtenberg
N Walternath
T Rakes
W A RIERSTYN
Total Incidents for This Nature

E

[F 38 3 BEPCRN FURPNEIEE X T . TR,

fo

Mature: SEARCH WARRANT

Officer Total
N Waltemath . 1
Total In¢idents for This Natore 1

Nature: SUSPICIOUS PERSON CIRCUMSTANCE

Officer

A Nos

A Weinke

BN Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This MNature

E

08 = LY Lty

2]

MNatore: THREATENING

Oificer
C Bailey

MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath
Fotal Incidents for This Nature

=
mmmui‘%‘

Nature: TRAFFIC CONTROL

rplwtinxa OH1H2S
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Section 7, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nafure Page 10 of 11
Officer JTotal
A Noe 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: TRAFFIC STOP
()ffi{:e;: Total
A Noe 42
A Weinke 113
BN Arenz 9
C Bailey 52
E Sanner 1
MScliwichtenberg 77
N Waltemath 60
R Lueneburg |
T Rakes 110
W A KIERSTYN 46
Total Incidents for This Nature 511
Matare: TRESPASSING
Officer, Total
BN Arenz 1
Total Incidenis for This Nature 1
Natare: UNWANTED PARTY
Officer ot
BN Arenz 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Natare: UTILITY PROBLEM
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: VEHICLE PROBLEM
fiicer Total
A Noe i
A Weinke 2
B N Arenz 3
€ Bailey i
E Sanner 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
T Rakes 2
W A KIERSTYN 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 13
rplwtinxa 0TS
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Section 7, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, MNature Page 11 of 11

Nature: WALK IN COMPLAINT

Officer Tota
R Lueneburg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1

Nature: WARRANT ATTEMPT

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

E
B

.
- e

Nature: WELFARE CHECK

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

C Bailey
M3chwichtenberg
N Walternath

3 Roberts

T Rakes

Total Tncidents for Thiv Nature 2

E

3 — = 0 L= DD OO B2

Matare: YOU ARE NOT ALONE

{ficer Total
D M BENSON 49
S Roberts :
Total Incidents for This Natare 55

Total reported: 1946

Report Includes:

All dates between "00:00:01 06/01/25" and *23:59:58 06/30/25°, All agencies matching "MPIY, All natures, All locations, Al
responsible officers, All dispositions, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All
cirgumstance codes

rphwitirxa O1LT725
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